

KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION DISTRICT OFFICE: KASARAGOD

No. KGD3-1/8/2023-KPSC-DOKGD

Kasaragod

Dated: 27.11.2024

ERRATUM NOTIFICATION

Sub:- Kerala Public Service Commission- Police Constable (KAP IVth)- Police Department (Armed Police Battalion) – Kasaragod (Cat.No.537/2022) - Erratum Notification Issuing of – Reg.

Ref: 1) Ranked List No: 465/2024/DOB dated 15/04/2024.

2) Letter No UFR 2-2/2/2022-KPSC - Part (1) dated 22/11/2024 of the Secretary, KPSC, Thiruvananthapuram.

It is hereby notified that the following Modification is made in the Ranked List No: 465/2024/DOB dated 15/04/2024 for the post of Police Constable (Armed Police Battalion) Kasaragod (KAP IVth) in Police Department.

The entry Mentioned as <u>Provisional</u> against the name of Sri Arunrag K (Reg No 1103535) (Rank No : 31) in the Main List and the Note (1) appended in the Ranked List has been deleted. Consequently the application of the candidate will be treated as absolute.

The revised entry in the Ranked list Shall be read as follows:

MAIN LIST

Rank	Reg.No.	Name	Test	Wtg	Total	DOB	Commy	Remarks
31	1103535	ARUNRAG K	51.00	13.44	64.44	15/05/1999	ТНІҮҮА	SP

The Ranked List No: 465/2024/DOB dated 15/04/2024 stands modified to the above extent.

(BY ORDER OF THE COMMISSION)

DISTRICT OFFICER, K.P.S.C DISTRICT OFFICE, KASARAGOD

Approved for issue,

Section Officer.